.
'-
••
BIU SYSTEM l'tACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SICTION 463-221-100
tu~ I , Jonuory 1910
LOUDSPEAKER SET- 1 07 TYPE

oC 1078 loudspuker se-t installed for voice
signaling on manual intercom.
2.03 Ordering Guide:
• Set, Loudspeaker, 107J3.• .
• Cord, Mounting, D4BT-87 (available in 1· or
14-foot lengths)-for use with 107A (MD)
loudspeaker set
• Cord, Mounting, 06AF·8'7 (available in 7-,
14·, or 25-foot lengths)-Cor u.se with 1078
loudspeaker &el
• Housing, S.1, Loudspeaker (see Table A).
(b) A1sociated A,pparatut (ord•r separa,ely
if r equired)
• CapaciTor, 542C (0.25 " F)- see paragyaph
3.11 Cor use
NOna
Not for liM or dbdoturt outticM the
0.11 S)'tttm uttpt undtr wrht.ton &gl'ftmttlt
Print~ in U.s.A. .... 1
SICTlON 463·221·100
• Rtoia1or, KS-14603LSA (619ohm) or <quinltnt
rttittor be-tween 6000' and 6400 with powtr
ratina of 2 waus minimum-IN paracraph
3..11 for UH
• Connector, 0·161488
• Transformer, 20120
• Clamp, 2A -used on 20120 tnnlformer
• Bloek, Connfetin.g. .WA
• tCorcl. DIBT-87-used as auxiliary eorcl
btt•·ttn connetting block ud telephone ld
• O>rcl. D2N-$0-used tomnnoct SPOKESMAN
loudspeaker to 2991C.cype telephone ......
• The 107A ( MD) ls equipped with a transistor
amplifier end loudspeaker utembly with a
power switeh and volume t!Ontrol and can
be used u a SPOKESMAN loudJpeaker.
• The 10'78 ia equipped with an inttgrated
cir<Uit (IC) amplifior and to.ldtpea);er - mbly
wil.h a pc;nr.-u switch and volume oonttol.
The 1078 can be used as a SPOKESMAN
loudtpuker or to provide volee airn.aling on
manual int.ereom lines, but not both
simultaneously.
• Ooth loudspeaker sel4 can be uaed on aU
telephol'le &eLl or subsuiber eett equipped
with induction coils or networh.
3. INSTAUATIOH
3.01 An txtt.rnal at: or de power JOU.rt:e i.a requir«l.
This powtr 1111.)' be provided by.
• A 20l20 tra.naformer
• The 18•\'0lt. ac terminals or available power
plant (malllimum current drawn by 10'18 at
18·voltt ac I• 50 mA RMS)
• A 24·volt key system batury (ma.ximum
c:urrtnt drav.·n by 10'78 at 24·volt.t de: is 50
mA d<) •
.._ 2
1 02 When a 20120 lrt.ftsformtr is used for
power, thec:uttomer mutt provide a ~tparately
fused K l'«'t'ptacle whic:h i.t aol under mnuol of
a switeh.
3.03 The maximum ltngth or IW cable used
between the power supply specified in
paragraph 3.01 and loudt~aker ~t should not
exceed 200 leet.
3.04 The ma.ximum length of IW eable used
between the loudspeaker tel and the assoeiattd
teltpbo .. ttl should not u<Oed 100 !ttL
3,05 The IoudJpea);er atl can be inst.allod up "'
1000 feet or 50 ohms (maximum) from
power aad a(analeouru when power and signal Ia
provided over the aame cable pa.ir (see pa.ra,graph